## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA\*\*\*\*\*GUWAHATI-19.

No. PC/HE/SOPD/1/2022/240

Dated Kahilipara, the 22/12/2023

Smti Sumitra Dev, AES-1.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

The President / Secretary

- 1. Assam Sahitya Sabha
- Manipuri Sahitya Parishad
- 3. Karbi Lammet Amei
- Institute Of Tai Studies & Research 4.
- 5. Bodo Sahitya Sabha
- Rabha Sahitya Sabha
- Mising Agom Kebang
- 8. General Secretary Sadou Asom Lekhika Samaroh
- 9. Barak Upatyaka Banga Sahitya O Sanskriti Samelan
- 10. Assam Academy Of Mathematics
- 11. Asom Lekhika Santha
- 12. Assam Science Writers' Association
- 13. Indian Art History Congress
- 14. Central Tai Academy, Patsaku
- South East Asia Ramayana Research Centre
- 16. Kamrup Sanskrit Sanjivani Sabha

- 17. Tiwa Sahitya Sabha18. Deori Sahitya Sabha19. Assam Nepali Sahitya Sabha
- 20. All Assam Garo Sahitya Sabha
- 21. Purbanchal Tai Sahitya Sabha
- 22. Koch Rajbangshi Sahitya Sabha
- 23. Mising Language Cultural Research Centre
- 24. Dimasa Sahitya Sabha

Sub

Submission of Utilization Certificate of Voluntary Origination.

Ref .:-

Govt. sanction No. FS/HE\_2022-23(I)\_167, dated 06/03/2023.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to state that during the financial year 2022-2023, the Govt. of Assam in Higher Education Department has accorded financial sanction an amount of Rs. 4.75000 lakh to 24 nos. voluntary originations as annual grant. Accordingly, the said amount drawn and deposited to your bank account. The detail of amount released to 24 nos. of voluntary originations is enclosed as Annexure "A".

Further, you are also requested to submit the Utilisation Certificate, Audit report, GFR-19A, detailed expenditure statement etc. to the undersigned within 27/12/2023 through DHE's directorhigherassam123@gmail.com

It may be stated here that if any of the Sahitya Sabha fails to submit the required information as stated above in stipulated time, no fund will be released in near future for which you will be personally responsible.

The matter may treated as Most Urgent.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Director of Higher Education Assam,

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. PC/HE/SOPD/1/2022/240 -A, Copy for information to:-

Dated Kahilipara, the 22/12/2023

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur.
- 2. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department,
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam for kind appraisal.

Dy. Director of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

## The details of amount released to 24 nos. of voluntary originations as shown below:

1	Assam Sahitya Sabha	0.25000
2	Manipuri Sahitya Parishad	0.10000
3	Karbi Lammet Amei	0.10000
4	Institute Of Tai Studies & Research	0.10000
5	Bodo Sahitya Sabha	0.25000
6	Rabha Sahitya Sabha	0.10000
7	Mising Agom Kebang	0.20000
8	General Secretary Sadou Asom Lekhika Samaroh	0.68000
9	Barak Upatyaka Banga Sahitya O Sanskriti Samelan	0.67000
10	Assam Academy Of Mathematics	0.20000
11	Asom Lekhika Santha	0.10000
12	Assam Science Writers' Association	0.10000
13	Indian Art History Congress	0.25000
14	Central Tai Academy, Patsaku	0.10000
15	South East Asia Ramayana Research Centre	0.20000
16	Kamrup Sanskrit Sanjivani Sabha	0.25000
17	Tiwa Sahitya Sabha	0.20000
18	Deori Sahitya Sabha	0.10000
19	Assam Nepali Sahitya Sabha	0.10000
20	All Assam Garo Sahitya Sabha	0.20000
21	Purbanchal Tai Sahitya Sabha	0.20000
22	Koch Rajbangshi Sahitya Sabha	0.10000
23	Mising Language Cultural Research Centre	0.10000
24	Dimasa Sahitya Sabha	0.10000
		4.75000

Dy. Director of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.